Mark Hills gave a detailed description of the new rules for the rental of properties 
within the community. There were no questions from the membership or Board of 
Directors. Steve Purnell motioned to approve the resolution to amend the rules for 
rental properties setting the security deposit at four hundred and ninety five dollars 
($495.00). Motion seconded by Dave Martinez and carried unanimously. 

Adjournment: 

There being no further business to come before the meeting Steve Purnell motioned 
to adjourn at 3:43 p.m.